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Lutheran Social Services of the Southwest *  

2502 E. University Drive, Suite 125  

Phoenix, AZ 85035  

480-396-3795  

www.lss-sw.org  

Contact: Heidi Urbina 
Communications Coordinator 
hgerrish@lss-sw.org 
1-520-668-4916 
Contact: Ms. Connie Phillips, President/CEO  

Email: cphillips@lss-sw.org  

Services:  

Adoption, Aging Services, Children & Youth 

Services,  

Developmentally Disabled Services. Disaster 

Response, Early Childhood Services, Emergency 

Services, Foster Care, Immigrant/Refugee Support, 

Information & Referral, Life Enrichment Services 

Shepherd's Canyon Retreat, Inc.  

PO Box 51510  

Phoenix, AZ 85076  

480-588-8837  

www.shepherdscanyonretreat.org  

Contact: Mr. Dave Anderson, President  

Email: dave@shepherdscanyonretreat.org  

Services:  

Counseling and Mental Health, Life Enrichment 
Services  
Special Music for your 
event                                                                                                       
 

The Garuna Foundation  

2924 East Cholla Street  

Phoenix, AZ 85028  

602-765-7613  

www.garuna.org  

Contact: Rev. Jeff Ehlers, Chairman 

623-202-1641  

Email: jeff@garuna.org  

Services: Ministry Grants (Southeast Asia) 

 

Lutheran Braille Workers, Inc. *  

PO Box 5000  Yucaipa, CA 92399-1450  

909-795-8977  

www.lbwloveworks.org  

Contact: Mr. Jay Zemke, President  

Email: jay@lbwloveworks.org  

Services: hearing/Visually Impaired Services  

Information & Referral, Life Enrichment Services, 

Daniel Jenkins 
daniel@lbwloveworks.org 
334-505-3397 

Lutheran Social Services of Southern California *  

247 E. Amerige Ave.  

Fullerton, CA 92832  

714-685-1800  

www.lsssc.org  

Contact: Dr. LaSharnda Beckwith, President /CEO  

Email: lasharnda.beckwith@lsssc.org  

Contact:  Dr. Gia Hamilton 

Services:  

Abuse Prevention/Treatment, Addiction 

Prevention/Treatment, Advocacy, Aging Services, 

Chaplaincy Services, Children & Youth Services, 

Counseling & Mental Health,  

Developmentally Disabled Services, Disaster 

Preparedness/Response, Emergency Services, Foster 

Care, HIV-Aids Ministry, Housing Support, 

Information &  

Referral, Life Enrichment Services, 

LIRS (Lutheran Immigrant and Refugee Service)  
lirs.org 
Linda Stoterau 
ladycur@att.net 
 
Director, Cross-cultural Ministry Center (CMC) 
Pastor Glenn K. Fluegge, MDiv, MS Education, 
PhD Theology 
Professor of Theology 
Concordia University Irvine 
Ph: 949-214-3405 
Glenn.fluegge@cui.edu 
Present about the Cross-cultural Ministry 

Center (CMC) or do a presentation about 

A Theology of Mission for Today’s Increasingly 

Multicultural & Unchurched Society.  

Dakota Boys and Girls Ranch 
6301 19th Avenue NW 
Minot, ND 58703 
Anne Compere 
2445 N. Maiden Ct. 
Buckeye, AZ 85396 
a.compere@dakotaranch.org 
701-509-4547 
 
Orphan Grain Train 
Steve Rice   
42217 55th Street 
Lancaster, CA 93536 
661-305-0561 
steveric58@gmail.com 
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Arizona Orphan Grain Train 
1329 N. 29th Ave. Suite E15 
David Eide 
Branch Manager 
kdeide@cox.net 
602-689-5999 
 

Lutheran Heritage Foundation 
Rev. Dr. Matthew Heise, Executive Director 
51474 Romeo Plank Rd. 
Macomb, MI 48042 
800-554-0723 
info@lhfmissions.org 
586-781-4286, ext. 101 
MHeise@LHFmissions.org 
 

Lutheran Border Concerns Ministry 
Ramon Contreras, Ministry Coordinator 
3060 54th Street 
San Diego, CA  92105 
619-286-2445 
lbcmsd@gmail.com 
lutheranborderconcernsministry.org 
 

Stoneridge Hospice 
Tim Duerr 
Chaplain Volunteer Coordinator 
C:  713-906-1627 
O:  480-306-8655 
tduerr@srhospice.com 
20860 N. Tatum Blvd.  Suite 145 
Phoenix, AZ  85050 
 

Salam Ministries 
Nader Hanna 
Executive Director 
714-724-2985 
PastorNader@gmail.com 
8200 Ellis Ave. 
Huntington Beach, CA  92646 
Sue Fuqua 
salamcocal@gmail.com 
 

Apple of His Eye 
PO Box 1649 
Brentwood, TN 37024-1649 
(888) 512-7753 
Jordan Merrifield 
636-326-4040 ext. 2 

Linc 
Stella Yau Lok 
City Director 
415-377-9789 
syau@linc.org 
1171 E. Alosta Ave.  #215 
Azusa, CA  91702 
 

LHM Rose Parade Float – Petal Pushers 
Dick & Lynn Gast 
949-230-2501 
dick@rgaltd.occoxmail.com 
 

Gifts of Love: 
Cheryl Keithly, Gifts of Love Advocate 
5720 W. County 8-1/2 Street 
Yuma, AZ 85364  
 Phone: 928-726-2566 Cell: 928-581-9299 
ckeithly@keithlywilliams.com 
 

Barb Virus, Gifts of Love Supporter 
542 E. Lomita Ave., Orange, CA 92867-6848 
Phone: 714-639-1970   Cell: 714-801-5252 
bvirus@juno.com 
 

Linda Koch, Gifts of Love Supporter 
11358 Acrux Dr., San Diego, CA  92126 
Phone: 858-271-6852 Cell: 858-414-4618 
lwmlbutterfly@gmail.com 
Will also speak as a past District President about 
leadership, mentoring, & following God’s lead. 
 
Truth in Love Ministry (witnessing to Mormons) 
1002 W. Sanetta Street 
Nampa, ID 83651 
tilm.org 
Pastor Jon Leach, President 
jon@tilm.org 
Office - 208-899-4100 
Cell – 612-747-1150 
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NOW is the time to put your planned gift down on paper to bless 
your family and the ministries you love. Have you included a statement 
of faith in your plan? 

Invite Linda to speak at a district or zone event, convention, or 
retreat to explain how Lutheran Women in Mission can share their 
faith, bless their family, impact ministry, and have peace of mind for 
the future. 

Gifts of Love is an official ministry of LWML, assisting LWML women 
and their families to make the very best gifts to their loved ones and all 
ministries of the church. LWML’s Passing On guide and other planning 
resources will be provided. 
Linda’s services are free of charge through LWML. Please contact her to 
speak at your next event.

 
Invite Linda Gage from LWML Gifts of Love to speak at your Zone or 
District event! 
 

Linda Gage 

716-946-8111 

linda.gage@lfnd.org 
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